Notice of Determination

Appendix D

To	: Office of Planning and Research		From: Public Agency: Yucaipa Valley Water District	
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: 12770 Second Street	
			Yucaipa Ca 92399	
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact: Matt Porras	
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: 909-790-3300	
	County Clerk County of: San Bernardino Address: 385 N. Arrowhead Ave, 2nd Floor		Lead Agency (if different from above):	
	San Bernardino CA 92415-0130		Address:	
			Contact:Phone:	
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of L sources Code.	Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public	
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if	submitted to State Cleari	nghouse):_2023020145	
Project Title: R-16.2 Reservoir and Booster Pumping Station Project				
Project Applicant: Yucaipa Valley Water District				
Project Location (include county): Yucaipa, California, San Bernardino County				
Pro	eject Description:			
po red dra	storage reservoirs to serve the 16 Pressure Zone, one 0.3 MG recycled water storage reservoir, one potable water booster pumping station configured and equipped to pump to the 17 Pressure Zone, one recycled water booster station configured and equipped to pump to the 17 Pressure Zone, a concrete drainage swale and a retention basin to convey and retain stormwater runoff on the site, approximately This is to advise that the Yucaipa Valley Water District Board of Directors has approved the above Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)			
	scribed project on March 21, 2 (date scribed project.		e following determinations regarding the above	
2. [3. l 4. / 5. / 6. l	■ A Negative Declaration was Mitigation measures [■ were A mitigation reporting or monit A statement of Overriding Con Findings [■ were □ were no	Report was prepared for to sprepared for the sprepared for this project were not] made a contoring plan [was was was derations [was was to the part of the part was	his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It provisions of CEQA. It provisions of CEQA.	
ne	is is to certify that the final EIF gative Declaration, is available 2770 Second Street, Yucaipa	e to the General Public at		
Sig	nature (Public Agency): <u>Jen</u>	nifer Ares	Title: Water Resource Manager	
Da	te: March 23, 2023	Date Rece	ived for filing at OPR: February 6, 2023	